

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1382 OF 2026

Shakeel Abdul Sayyed And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Subhashchandra Ramvilas Tapadiya Deceased...RESPONDENT
Thr. Lrs. And Ors.

VAIBHAV RAMCHANDRA GAIKWAD FOR PETITIONER
J. P. PATIL, AGP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)